THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE
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LAST MEETING: September 15, 2022
President Annette Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest
Other Guests: none
ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e There was 60% attendance at the meeting.

e Mountain Harvest Festival looking for volunteers to help with the Climbing Wall. Contact
Annette if you would like to help out.
The Football Pool is starting up again this week. $2.00 to play.

e Fifth Thursday will be at Sarah’s house this month. Grant Bishop will be preparing pulled pork
for the dinner. Bring side dishes that would complement pulled pork. Sarah will also be
providing rolls. Details will be forthcoming.

PROGRAM: Carl Clay - Hotchkiss-Crawford Historical Society

Bob McHugh introduced Carl Clay, President of the Hotchkiss-Crawford
Historical Society. He spoke to the Club about Sense of Place, it’s application to
the quality of life in this unique valley and the wisdom of encouraging young
people to appreciate the history of the place where they are growing up.
Bringing this history to life and making it available is a goal. Mr. Clay pointed out
that “It's not when you possess a place, but when the place possesses you”.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
9/22/22
9/29/22
10/6/22
10/13/22
10/20/22
10/27/22
11/3/22
11/10/22
11/17/22
11/24/22
12/1/22
12/8/22
12/15/22
12/22/22
12/29/22

Speaker

Jess Deegan

Program

Fifth Thursday

Alzheimer's and resources in Delta County

Thanksgiving

no meeting

Fifth Thursday?

The

Rotary

Foundation

Member

Kevin Parks
Sarah Bishop
James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz
Greg Thompson
Bain Weinberger
Sarah Bishop
Nick Lypps

Ed Bliss
Randy Campbell

John Coombe
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