





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 36 – September 22, 2022

LAST MEETING: September 15, 2022 President Annette Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Other Guests: none Key Guest: No key guest

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- There was 60% attendance at the meeting.
- Mountain Harvest Festival looking for volunteers to help with the Climbing Wall. Contact Annette if you would like to help out.
- The Football Pool is starting up again this week. \$2.00 to play.
- Fifth Thursday will be at Sarah's house this month. Grant Bishop will be preparing pulled pork for the dinner. Bring side dishes that would complement pulled pork. Sarah will also be providing rolls. Details will be forthcoming.

PROGRAM: Carl Clay - Hotchkiss-Crawford Historical Society

Bob McHugh introduced Carl Clay, President of the Hotchkiss-Crawford Historical Society. He spoke to the Club about Sense of Place, it's application to the quality of life in this unique valley and the wisdom of encouraging young people to appreciate the history of the place where they are growing up. Bringing this history to life and making it available is a goal. Mr. Clay pointed out that "It's not when you possess a place, but when the place possesses you".









UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
9/22/22			Kevin Parks
9/29/22		Fifth Thursday	Sarah Bishop
10/6/22	Jess Deegan	Alzheimer's and resources in Delta County	James Schott
10/13/22			John Seipel
10/20/22			Peggy Szvetecz
10/27/22			Greg Thompson
11/3/22			Bain Weinberger
11/10/22			Sarah Bishop
11/17/22			Nick Lypps
11/24/22		Thanksgiving	
12/1/22			Ed Bliss
12/8/22			Randy Campbell
12/15/22			John Coombe
12/22/22		no meeting	
12/29/22		Fifth Thursday?	





